On October 31, 2018, the Company executed a joint venture term sheet with South African Ventures, Inc. to become 
the only licensed growing farm and processing plant for medical cannabis and hemp in The Kingdom of eSwatini. As 
a condition of the term sheet, South African Ventures was to deliver to Escrow Agent the sum of Two Million Five 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000.00) as a deposit against a $5,000,000 Investment.  

On January 11, 2019, South African Ventures delivered to the Escrow Agent the sum of $2,500,000.00 as a deposit 
against a $5,000,000 investment to become a licensed growing farm and processing plant for medical cannabis and